
AMENDMENT OF SOUCiTATION/ODtFiAT1ON OF CONTRACT

2. AIU•ElTAdMOMFA.SON wo. U. iV.rPC1 DATE d. EQuUISIr¶oN•PU4CMAe IWQ. NO. 5. PROJECO.T .Mnn,0-.ea)

M013 02-03-2012 ADH-12-209

9.ISSUEDt SyCODE 3100 7,.l&baK lYum•'r%,M8) CODE 3,200

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commisslon, US, Nuclear Regulatory Cottatsdion
Dlv. of Conitracta Dijv. of Contracts
Att-.; Donna Berkowitsz Mail Stop: TUb-01-8B10?
Nal. Stop: TVB-0I-DiOH
Washington, DC 20555 Wnshington, DC 20555

8. "4ME AND ADDRE8 O3F CONaACTO4R P., 4"v, ac.umv, MW4M ¶2 3P ca1 V¶ UA. A1MNOMIET Of SOUCIrATrION N

R.G.M. GRAPHICS, INC.
*.DATIM SCE lITEM SIII

435O E WEST RWY ST'; 110 ¶04. OOSIRCA¶r0o4oIrCOI1mACtOOEN NO.
NR•C- 1.0 -08-358

B 7TMF.SD7 MID 208144465

COD PA101 toOF ATE OSYO $8 II$U tlj

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

7The abftv numbered sofoiallan Is amended aW stn lain In tem 14. The hozr and date soffsdW for w.caIp of Oftmr [DIS eatdd Is not Osland~ed.

Oftena m;iracklnowledge receipt of thh; amendmont puior to the how end date aiodfled In the soildiation or as arrended, by ae of the hoowing methodts;

(a) By comphl~t Items 8 and 15, and retuming - oplps of the arnwlnmet; (b) By nchoWedtlng reasipt of thii amenreani on each coW of the
fer submWtted: or (4) By sepeaIre etteer of wdlegram which Includes v rlareme to ft a•ldttion and amendment numbes. FAIL.URE OF YOUR AC-

KNOVI&LEDGM51 NT" TO B, RECEMVF AT THE PLACE DESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN3 DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by vitue of this amefndent you desire to chan•ean offer already ubrmitted, such cienge may be made
by slegragm or elet. pvkmldd each Islagrll or Wetter mak reemrnce to ft sokW erid nhis amioment, and is ,vwlvsd plor to the opening houw

and dole snanilld.
12.,AC40UW n AD AP"qoW4A1SOWWDTA pNapa51 PUNS5: 794581702 NAICS: 541519 7.AINZS. 121226

B&Rt 2012-40-51-Y-191 3C: 01930 SaC: 252A APVt 31X0200.Z10
Obligate: $75, 090.00

13. THiS fTW APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OAERBS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORGER NO. AS DESCRUBED IN MW 14.

(9) A. TIS C.ANI0 00•EI 16 ISSUCD PURSULIT TO! 4,p.15Aa.Ir4th) THE CMIANI8 SET P•TNI MITEu- 4ARE •1640e IN Ter CONTRACT ORER NO, IN nIm ia.

aIT FOM IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT 70 14 AUThV74TY OF FAA a1.v00p).

C. THIS "NUPPEhIENTALAGREEMNOTIT 1NefEOrmsTO PURSUANT TO AuTHoRrTY Or, Mutual aqreement oC the parties

0. OYT hV~f Rpe of PASlIN0101M end *AWOV06

E. IMPORTANT, Cotacor 1 is MnoL m ias ruied to u•htiss document and nftumr 1  .oOe the muleig01nro.

14, DESCRIPTIO N OF ISN011aMW301FUAOICUI (O1MlOlae of ilc;i ufcum I'd5ro5. Inufto0 0l011laluftud IWAO YKSVUSI, hSbolJ,

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the estimated number of labor hours during option year 4, (2) Increase the total

estimated cost of the contract, and (3) provide incremental funding of S75,000.00

The period of performance for this contract from April 1, 2008 to December 31, 2012 (UNCHANGED)
The total amount obligated to this Contract is increased by $75,000.00, from $1,745,890.oo to $1,820,890.00 (CHANGED)
The total estimated cost of the contract is Increased by $173,270.00, from $1,745,890.00 to $1,919,160.00 (CHANGED)
The contract ceiling is increased by $173,270.00. from $1,745,890,00 to $1,919,160.00 (CHANGED)

NRC Project Officer Woody Machalek, phone: 301-415-8488, email: woodjLrnachalk@nrc.gov
Contractor POC: Rodney Matthews, phone: 301-907-3896, email: rodnev'rtamgra~ohics.com

Eu491411160404 bqw 11II wn Mi 4010aus GP* 9 oAt rPfromoil.i IUMiA ff ICA., #rPW (Ag8 eliaVA § Ad ON MVIIaIO &W

13A. NAME AND aTME Of SIGNER ITgp - Pon l6A. WANK AkNO TITLE OF CONRAa Oc',wo oItOE (1109 ewo"N

Ill I aI Donna BerkCowitz

oci lf' L4. Contracting Officer
wpn.ATES015 AmU T ESFMRIA: loc.0 ICDATE BICDIEo

almd~~~~~pw idm, aat IIWNgo saoedug OSfts-

NNISA734*dIl14O1*7
PIRVIOV" cfiiiae S4ta UIIA=

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETi

------ FEB-- - 0 .- .

STAM1tOOANRD qft O 5V.10448)
X~ased b, Qa". rAA (&a emP w43.4l

low



NRC-10-08-368 M013

Effective with the date of this modification, PART I - THE SCHEDULE, Section B -Supplies Services and
Prices/Costs is hereby revised as follows:

REGULAR WORK HOURS OPTION YEAR FOUR (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

Description Estimated Hours Rate Total Estimate
Computer Graphics Multi-Media
Specialist 24Specialist2_640 

$109.25 $288,420.00

Computer Graphics Specialist
TT3300 $79.50 $262,350.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST _________ ____ $550,770.00

NON-REGULAR WORK HOURS OPTION YEAR FOUR (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

Description Estimated Hours Rate Total Estimate
Computer Graphics Multi-Media
Specialist 20 $163.00 $3,260.00

Computer Graphics Specialist

20 $119.00 $2,380.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $5,640.00

GRAND TOTAL: ESTIMATED COST OPTION YEAR 4 $556,410.00

2



NRC-10-08-368 M013

Section B, Article B.2 is revised as follows:

B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

(a) The estimated cost for the base and all option periods is $1,919,160.00

(b) The contract ceiling for the base and all exercised options is $1,919,160.00.

(c) The amount currently obligated to this contract is $1,820,890.00. The following is a summary of funding through
modification no. 13:

Basic Award:
Modification No. 1
Modification No. 2
Modification No. 3
Modification No. 4
Modification No. 5
Modification No. 6
Modification No. 7
Modification No. 8
Modification No. 9
Modification No. 10
Modification No. 11
Modification No. 12
Modification No. 13

$167,000.00
$ 149,680.00
$ 123,000.00
$ 0.00
$ 123,000.00
$348,360.00
$-12,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$291,300.00
$ 55,550.00
$ 75,000.00

FY08
FY08
FY09
FY09
FY09
FY10
FY08
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY11
FYI 1
FY12

3


